Educators will be relieved of all student contact and 
supervisory obligations. (This language is moved from Appendix A 12.)  

Elementary School: (add line break) 

Grades K-6 educators shall be provided two hundred ten (210) minutes per week in FY  24 and 
two hundred twenty-five (225) minutes per week beginning in FY25 for preparation time during 
the student day. Preparation time may be blocked in increments of time of no less than thirty (30) 
minutes. (Effective date beginning July 1, 2023)  

Middle School educators shall be provided a period of ninety (90) minutes per day for